Training 30 Nov 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1901
1886
1250
1494
2024
2060
1468
1770
1010
1303
1798
1387
1903
1420
1392
1247
1988
1650
1685
1182
1398
1132
1399
2018
1080
2045
1241
1213
2059
2064
1555
1362
1352
1325
1008
1497
1128
1974
1528
1359

Rebel Uwe Steger arrested

Milk centrifuge

Soldier seen on a roof

Trier shows its Emperor Constantine
Refrigerator breaches time-space
Dinosaur visits dentist

Sugar tax introduced

Dolphins set up a beach club
Marshmallows launch into orbit
Premiere in virtual theater

Gnome disturbance in park

Memory master suffers dementia
Photo session

Ghost becomes best-selling romance author
Asparagus eating competition in Ulm
Unicorns test-drive cars

Lightning strike in Bremen Cathedral
The World Bank closes

Beverage served in solid form

Robot coffee spills everywhere
Telepathy hotline opens
Smartphones gain consciousness
History professor revealed as a fraud
The train is on time

Laser cats battle ninjas

Headteacher starts new school
Unexpected parade of llamas
Sentient chairs protest discomfort
Mermaid dives into history

Invisible woman starts foundation
Birds stop flying

Webcam in the Vatican

Pirate ship found in library

The state takes over all companies
Coal mine extracts oil

Chef invents chocolate salad
Abandoned theme park becomes wildlife refuge
Moonlight musicians serenade crickets
Analog computers delivered

Football player wins an Oscar

Key: 8ad12329
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1075
1416
1536
2055
1612
1100
2094
1451
1227
1146
1003
2054
1699
1113
1183
1174
1862
1519
2004
1025
1755
1970
1076
2042
1087
1648
1855
2068
1951
1007
1661
1531
1985
1995
1604
1883
1784
1670
1900
1527

Cinnamon buns are forbidden

Scouts make a TV show

1. Popcorn factory

The world's most beautiful bowl designed
All that glitters is gold

Parrots start podcasting daily

Pickles plan secret heist

Zooming hedgehogs unite

Giraffes start a high-fashion trend.

Porn actor receives Nobel Prize

Accident overshadows the race

Reality TV show for plants

Penguins launch space mission

Eruption of the volcano Vulki

Whales call for better ocean policies
Chef burns sausages

Fish learn to ride bicycles competitively
Time traveler interrupts dinner
Wish-granting machine malfunctions hilariously
Mermaids sing pop songs

Flying pancakes invade town

Pears fall on scientist woman

Papal bull of excommunication issued
Wizard becomes a librarian

Student uprising at the Tirkheim Gymnasium
Monkeys run for president

Superheroes form support group.

Martian chef wins Michelin star

Talking cats form a protest group

The borders are abolished

International swimming meeting in Vienna
Grandma turns 133

Sheep with checked fleece give birth
Werewolf opens dog grooming business, thrives
Time machine malfunctions

Kids never go to bed

Grandma completes marathon

Tennis player wins final set

Flying pigs deliver mail

Dolphins start internet café
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

2041
1563
2005
1211
1485
1737
2023
1705
1679
1864
1216
1598
1781
1735
1537
1620
1191
1992
1375
1786
1210
1719
1449
1871
1725
1309
1509
1160
1407
2025
1842
1051
1000
1939
1945
1742
1595
1520
1044
1522

Alien invasion postponed

Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
Aliens offer plant advice

Long jump over the Danube

Aliens open bakery on the moon
Business cards for everyone

Landlord at the pillory

Doctors no longer write prescriptions
The rat hides in a bottle

First message sent on the WWW
Unicorns build a rainbow bridge
Celebrities adopt daughter

Lifeguard drowns in love partner's eyes
School uniforms mandatory in preschool
Sunglasses have integrated navigation system
Socks become a currency

Zombies open a restaurant

Baking competition for ghosts

King loses the crown

Clouds shaped like dinosaurs
Basketball new national sport
Sasquatch plays hide-and-seek
Dinosaurs create sitcoms

Bionic arm wrestler is being washed
Coronation of Karrel Il

Time turns off for everyone

Talking toaster tells jokes

Fairy godmother starts vlog

Pirates attend book club

Dinosaurs play hopscotch in city parks
Shrimp trawlers are magically removed
Macaroni tastes like meatballs

All of Europe is flooded

Vegetables throw a party

Aliens request tour guide

Solar age reached

Hydro machine invented

Cats become office managers

Robot dog wins beauty pageant
Unicorns burst into 2023's top charts
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1878
1636
2057
1157
2080
1172
1159
1330
1400
1187
1632
1225
1673
1947
1928
1026
1994
2079
1625
1244
117
1129
1365
1830
1887
1589
1613
1140
1688
1053
1289
1941
1171
1599
1040
2019
1518
1597
1464
1215

Zebras paint themselves pink
Construction of the first railway house
Aliens invade karaoke night

Quantum leap in coffee brewing
Grandpa does a handstand

Invisible art exhibit attracts massive crowds
Time travel tour guides go missing
Snails learn speed walking

Invisible cat adopted by local family
Wizards invented new iPod

Llamas open boutique hotel
Leprechauns open the first gold bank
Library books demand late fees back
Warmer explodes

Penguins win Super Bowl

Computer without battery is built
Ninjas hold yoga retreats

Clouds form shapes of favorite snacks
Author writes book over 5000 pages
Dancing trees compete nationally
Flying pigs dominate local airspace
Coffee becomes sentient again

Oil tanker accidents

Trees declare independence

Chinese will become a global language

Picture of Michelangelo only preserved digitally

Library books start giving advice
Gardeners cut the grass

Ketchup fountain opens worldwide
Robot writes bestselling novel
Bathtub races at the Stoéckle pond
Russian mafia dismantled

Fried fish

Bees bake pumpkin pie

Libraries transform into jungles
Cupcakes grant wishes

Oak faints

Cats start a fashion design trend
Player bets everything, does not win
Gardener grows world record cabbage
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1104
1783
1334
1220
1953
1548
1577
1854
2088
1435
1482
1474
1121
1580
1298

Thick planks caught

Magic carpets found in garage

Alien bakery sells cosmic cookies
Stewardesses stake

Chocolate fountain erupts during wedding
The longest curtain in Europe
Kangaroo delivers mail

Scientist captured by terrorists

Insects invade the city

Bicycle seamless drives uphill

Secret language deciphered

Aliens sell hot dogs

Rainbows appear in polka dot patterns
Pirate squirrels discover treasure
Artist makes wrong brushstroke
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