Historic Dates, english, #175

1

Key: 8ad12329 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

2	1886	Milk centrifuge
3	1250	Soldier seen on a roof
4	1494	Trier shows its Emperor Constantine
5	2024	Refrigerator breaches time-space
6	2060	Dinosaur visits dentist
7	1468	Sugar tax introduced
8	1770	Dolphins set up a beach club
9	1010	Marshmallows launch into orbit
10	1303	Premiere in virtual theater
11	1798	Gnome disturbance in park
12	1387	Memory master suffers dementia
13	1903	Photo session
14	1420	Ghost becomes best-selling romance author
15	1392	Asparagus eating competition in Ulm
16	1247	Unicorns test-drive cars
17	1988	Lightning strike in Bremen Cathedral
18	1650	The World Bank closes
19	1685	Beverage served in solid form
20	1182	Robot coffee spills everywhere
21	1398	Telepathy hotline opens
22	1132	Smartphones gain consciousness
23	1399	History professor revealed as a fraud
24	2018	The train is on time
25	1080	Laser cats battle ninjas
26	2045	Headteacher starts new school
27	1241	Unexpected parade of llamas
28	1213	Sentient chairs protest discomfort
29	2059	Mermaid dives into history
30	2064	Invisible woman starts foundation
31	1555	Birds stop flying
32	1362	Webcam in the Vatican
33	1352	Pirate ship found in library
34	1325	The state takes over all companies
35	1008	Coal mine extracts oil
36	1497	Chef invents chocolate salad
37	1128	Abandoned theme park becomes wildlife refuge
38	1974	Moonlight musicians serenade crickets
39	1528	Analog computers delivered
40	1359	Football player wins an Oscar

1901 Rebel Uwe Steger arrested

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 8ad12329 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1075	Cinnamon buns are forbidden
42	1416	Scouts make a TV show
43	1536	
43 44	2055	1. Popcorn factory
		The world's most beautiful bowl designed
45 46	1612	All that glitters is gold
46	1100	Parrots start podcasting daily
47	2094	Pickles plan secret heist
48	1451	Zooming hedgehogs unite
49	1227	Giraffes start a high-fashion trend.
50	1146	Porn actor receives Nobel Prize
51	1003	Accident overshadows the race
52	2054	Reality TV show for plants
53	1699	Penguins launch space mission
54	1113	Eruption of the volcano Vulki
55	1183	Whales call for better ocean policies
56	1174	Chef burns sausages
57	1862	Fish learn to ride bicycles competitively
58	1519	Time traveler interrupts dinner
59	2004	Wish-granting machine malfunctions hilariously
60	1025	Mermaids sing pop songs
61	1755	Flying pancakes invade town
62	1970	Pears fall on scientist woman
63	1076	Papal bull of excommunication issued
64	2042	Wizard becomes a librarian
65	1087	Student uprising at the Türkheim Gymnasium
66	1648	Monkeys run for president
67	1855	Superheroes form support group.
68	2068	Martian chef wins Michelin star
69	1951	Talking cats form a protest group
70	1007	The borders are abolished
71	1661	International swimming meeting in Vienna
72	1531	Grandma turns 133
73	1985	Sheep with checked fleece give birth
74	1995	Werewolf opens dog grooming business, thrives
75	1604	Time machine malfunctions
76	1883	Kids never go to bed
77	1784	Grandma completes marathon
78	1670	Tennis player wins final set
79	1900	Flying pigs deliver mail
80	1527	Dolphins start internet café

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 8ad12329 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	2041	Alien invasion postponed
82	1563	Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
83	2005	Aliens offer plant advice
84	1211	Long jump over the Danube
85	1485	Aliens open bakery on the moon
86	1737	Business cards for everyone
87	2023	Landlord at the pillory
88	1705	Doctors no longer write prescriptions
89	1679	The rat hides in a bottle
90	1864	First message sent on the WWW
91	1216	Unicorns build a rainbow bridge
92	1598	Celebrities adopt daughter
93	1781	Lifeguard drowns in love partner's eyes
94	1735	School uniforms mandatory in preschool
95	1537	Sunglasses have integrated navigation system
96	1620	Socks become a currency
97	1191	Zombies open a restaurant
98	1992	Baking competition for ghosts
99	1375	King loses the crown
100	1786	Clouds shaped like dinosaurs
101	1210	Basketball new national sport
102	1719	Sasquatch plays hide-and-seek
103	1449	Dinosaurs create sitcoms
104	1871	Bionic arm wrestler is being washed
105	1725	Coronation of Karrel II
106	1309	Time turns off for everyone
107	1509	Talking toaster tells jokes
108	1160	Fairy godmother starts vlog
109	1407	Pirates attend book club
110	2025	Dinosaurs play hopscotch in city parks
111	1842	Shrimp trawlers are magically removed
112	1051	Macaroni tastes like meatballs
113	1000	All of Europe is flooded
114	1939	Vegetables throw a party
115	1945	Aliens request tour guide
116	1742	Solar age reached
117	1595	Hydro machine invented
118	1520	Cats become office managers
119	1044	Robot dog wins beauty pageant
120	1522	Unicorns burst into 2023's top charts

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 8ad12329 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

121	1878	Zebras paint themselves pink
122	1636	Construction of the first railway house
123	2057	Aliens invade karaoke night
124	1157	Quantum leap in coffee brewing
125	2080	Grandpa does a handstand
126	1172	Invisible art exhibit attracts massive crowds
127	1159	Time travel tour guides go missing
128	1330	Snails learn speed walking
129	1400	Invisible cat adopted by local family
130	1187	Wizards invented new iPod
131	1632	Llamas open boutique hotel
132	1225	Leprechauns open the first gold bank
133	1673	Library books demand late fees back
134	1947	Warmer explodes
135	1928	Penguins win Super Bowl
136	1026	Computer without battery is built
137	1994	Ninjas hold yoga retreats
138	2079	Clouds form shapes of favorite snacks
139	1625	Author writes book over 5000 pages
140	1244	Dancing trees compete nationally
141	1117	Flying pigs dominate local airspace
142	1129	Coffee becomes sentient again
143	1365	Oil tanker accidents
144	1830	Trees declare independence
145	1887	Chinese will become a global language
146	1589	Picture of Michelangelo only preserved digitally
147	1613	Library books start giving advice
148	1140	Gardeners cut the grass
149	1688	Ketchup fountain opens worldwide
150	1053	Robot writes bestselling novel
151	1289	Bathtub races at the Stöckle pond
152	1941	Russian mafia dismantled
153	1171	Fried fish
154	1599	Bees bake pumpkin pie
155	1040	Libraries transform into jungles
156	2019	Cupcakes grant wishes
157	1518	Oak faints
158	1597	Cats start a fashion design trend
159	1464	Player bets everything, does not win
160	1215	Gardener grows world record cabbage

Key: 8ad12329

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

161	1104	Thick planks caught
162	1783	Magic carpets found in garage
163	1334	Alien bakery sells cosmic cookies
164	1220	Stewardesses stake
165	1953	Chocolate fountain erupts during wedding
166	1548	The longest curtain in Europe
167	1577	Kangaroo delivers mail
168	1854	Scientist captured by terrorists
169	2088	Insects invade the city
170	1435	Bicycle seamless drives uphill
171	1482	Secret language deciphered
172	1474	Aliens sell hot dogs
173	1121	Rainbows appear in polka dot patterns
174	1580	Pirate squirrels discover treasure
175	1298	Artist makes wrong brushstroke